# **=OP \$140.00 7202**9

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Plan of Conversion

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NMHG Oregon, Inc.		12/27/2005	CORPORATION: OREGON

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NMHG Oregon, LLC		
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF NACCO Materials Handling Group, Inc., Sole Member		
Street Address: 650 NE Holladay Street, Suite 1600			
City:	Portland		
State/Country:	OREGON		
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 97232		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OREGON		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	720296	H HYSTER
Registration Number:	1029306	HYSTER
Registration Number:	1029307	HYSTER
Registration Number:	1186419	HYSTER
Registration Number:	1187366	HYSTER

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)220-2480

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5032949584

Email: pelawson@stoel.com

Correspondent Name: John C. Motley c/o STOEL RIVES LLP

Address Line 1: 900 SW Fifth Ave., Ste. 2600 Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John C. Motley

TRADEMARK

900043573 REEL: 003259 FRAME: 0742

Signature:	/John C. Motley/	
Date:	03/06/2006	
Total Attachments: 3 source=NMHG CONVERSION#page1.tif source=NMHG CONVERSION#page2.tif source=NMHG CONVERSION#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003259 FRAME: 0743



Phone: (503) 986-2200 Fax: (503) 378-4381

255 Capitol St. NE, Suite 151 Salem, OR 97310-1327 FilingInOregon.com

Secretary of State Corporation Division



Articles of Conversion—Business Entitles

DEC 27 2005

SECRETARY OF STATE

R	EGISTRY NUMBER: 023582-99			SECRETARY OF STATE	
MA	must release this information to all parties upon re	192.490, the information on this application is publi equest and it will be posted on our website.	ic record,	For office use only	
	ease Type or Print Legibly in Black Ink.				
1)	NAME OF BUSINESS ENTITY PRIOR TO CONVER	SION			
	NMHG Oregon, Inc.		***************************************		
2)	Type of Business Entity Prior to Convers	BION			
	Corporation				
3)	Name of Business Entity After Conversio	N	W. W.		
	NMHG Oregon, LLC				
4)	Type of Business Entity After Conversion	1	***************************************		
	Limited Liability Company				
5)	A COPY OF THE PLAN OF CONVERSION IS AT	TACHED.			
	PROVIDE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REQUIRED FOR NEW ENTITY TYPE				
		`			
			,	WE WILLIAM TO THE TAXABLE TO THE TAX	
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Pro-		*.*		
				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
		M. M. I. J. Communication of the Communication of t		W	
				41, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1	
7)	Execution				
• ,		Printed Name	Title		
	Carolin In. Vit	Carolyn M. Vogt	Secretary		
***********		Carotyti W. Vogt	Secretary	,	
8)	CONTACT NAME (To resolve questions with this filling.)	DAYTIME PHONE NUMBER (Include area	code )	FEES	
		•	0040.7	Required Processing Fee \$50	
	Elly Bracamontes	503-721-6061		Confirmation Copy (Optional) \$5 Processing Fees are nonrefundable.	
				1 '	
				Please make check payable to "Corporation Division."	
				1	

138 (Rev. 1/04)

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003259 FRAME: 0744** 

NOTE: Fees may be paid with VISA or MasterCard. The card number and expiration date should be submitted on a separate sheet for your protection.

023582-99



# PLAN OF CONVERSION

# NMHG Oregon, Inc., an Oregon Corporation Into NMHG Oregon, LLC, an Oregon Limited Liability Company December 31, 2005

- 1. The name and type of the business entity prior to conversion is NMHG Oregon, Inc., an Oregon corporation (the "Corporation").
- 2. The name and type of the business entity after conversion is NMHG Oregon, LLC, an Oregon limited liability company (the "LLC").
- 3. The Corporation shall be converted into the LLC (the "Conversion") effective as of December 31, 2005 with the Secretary of State of Oregon of Articles of Conversion. The Conversion shall occur in accordance with the applicable provisions of ORS Chapter 60 governing Oregon business corporations and ORS Chapter 63 governing Oregon limited liability companies.
- 4. The sole shareholder of the Corporation will be the sole member of the LLC and in the conversion the outstanding shares of common stock of the Corporation will be converted into a 100% membership interest in the LLC. The LLC will be member-managed by the sole member.
- 5. Effective upon the Conversion, the LLC will be governed by the Articles of Conversion filed with the Secretary of State of Oregon, including the provisions of Exhibit A to this Plan of Conversion, and the Operating Agreement of the LLC executed and delivered by the sole member of the LLC effective upon the Conversion. The name and address of the sole member of the LLC is:

NACCO Materials Handling Group, Inc. 650 NE Holladay Street, Suite 1600 Portland, OR 97232

PortInd2-4542031.1 0063647-00001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003259 FRAME: 0745

023582-99

#### Exhibit A

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF NMHG OREGON, LLC

#### **ARTICLE I**

The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is NMHG Oregon, LLC.

#### **ARTICLE II**

The Company shall have perpetual existence.

#### **ARTICLE III**

The name of the registered agent is Corporation Service Company and the address of the registered office is 285 Liberty Street, N.E., Salem, OR 97301.

#### **ARTICLE IV**

The address where the Division may mail notices is 650 NE Holladay Street Suite 1600, Portland, OR 97232.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003259 FRAME: 0746

RECORDED: 03/06/2006

02330017

NMHG LEG.